

Market Announcement

26 November 2018

Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited – De-Stapling – Removal from Official List

Description

Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited will be removed from the Official List of ASX Limited at the close of trading today, Monday, 26 November 2018 at the request of Infigen Energy (ASX:IFN) ('IFN') under Listing Rule 17.11, following implementation of the simplification of IFN's corporate structure as approved by IFN security holders on Friday, 16 November 2018.

<u>Please note the removal does not apply to the remaining listed entities of IFN, being Infigen Energy Limited and Infigen Energy Trust.</u>

Issued by

Violetta Codreanu

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

